Density 88 b/m2 + 2 gm yeast/l drinking water
T11: Density 88 b/m2 + 4 gm yeast/l drinking water
T12: Density 88 b/m2 + 6 gm yeast/l drinking water

The experiment involved two stage: the first stage
included birds with an age of (21-42 days), the second
with age (36-63 days). Four hundred and thirty four quails
(434) (Coturinx Coturinx) were bred in wooden cages with
compartments of dimensions of 50  50  50 cm and the
feed and water were provided ad-libitum in the form of
grain. The fodder prepared on the recommendations of
the National Research Council (N.R.C,1994) for both